FORM PTO-1595 RECO	04-06-1998 EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0551-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ▼ ▼	100672774 <u> </u>
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): J. MICHAEL LENGYEL	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	0 No 3 , /
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 3-25-98	
	er Street Address: 21240 Burbank Boulevard
	rige of Name City: Woodland Hills State: CA ZIP: 91367-6675
Other	66 7 5
Execution Date: March 3, 1998	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? QXYes CI No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
09/035,199	
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☼ No	
Name and address of party to whom correspor concerning document should be mailed:	ndence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: Albin H. Gess	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00
Internal Address:	CIX Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 2100 S.E. Main St	8. Deposit account number:
Suite 250	16-2462
City: Irvine State: CA ZIF	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paging by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attacked copy is a true copy of the original document. March 20 1998	
ALBIN II. GESS	
Name of Person Signing LIT3-BA94 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:	

DOCKET NO.: LIT3-BA94 (DSD SD 97-01)

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I the undersigned, J. Michael Lengyel, residing at 17824 Highway 67, Ramona, California 92065, has invented a new and useful BACKLIGHT WITH INTEGRAL ILLUMINATION SOURCE, Attorney Docket No.: LIT3-BA94 (DSD SD 97-01), for which I executed an application for United States Letters Patent and filed said application on even date herewith;

WHEREAS, I verily believe myself to be the original, first and sole inventor of the invention set forth in said application for Letters Patent and represent that I have not conveyed or hypothecated any right or interest therein; and

WHEREAS, **LITTON SYSTEMS, INC.**, a corporation of the State of Delaware, sometimes hereinafter referred to as "said assignee," having a principal place of business at 21240 Burbank Boulevard, Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6675 is desirous of acquiring the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, and any all patent applications which may be filed thereon, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted or issued therefor in the United States and throughout the world, including any and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions of any of the foregoing:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of obligations voluntarily assumed by us and set forth in an employment agreement entered into between us and said assignee at Woodland Hills, California and for the further consideration of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of us, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto said assignee, its successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention, patent applications and Letters Patent which may be granted or issued for said invention in the United States and throughout the world, including all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, and all international priority rights associated therewith, all to be held by us had this assignment not been made; and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and duly constituted authorities of foreign countries to issue all Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights to said assignee, its successors and assigns.

Page 1 of 2
PATENT
REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0940

Consulting rate \$50/ Row of charges

I agree that I will at all times keep said assignee advised of my whereabouts; and I will promptly, upon request of said assignee, and without further compensation, but at no out-of-pocket expense to myself, do all lawful acts, including the execution of all necessary documents and the giving of testimony that, in the opinion of said assignee, its successors and assigns, may be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, or reissuing United States and foreign Letters Patent relating to the foregoing assigned rights, and for perfecting, affirming, recording, and maintaining the title of said assignee. its successors and assigns thereto; and that we will generally cooperate to the fullest extent in all matters pertaining to said invention and patents and said assignee's title thereto.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have executed this instrument at Ramona, California on the date indicated adjacent my name.

Dated: 3/3, 1998

By: Michael Lengvel

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES (2023)

On Marzed 3, 1998, before me, Tanada O., Notary Public, personally appeared J. Michael Lengyel personally known to me – OR – proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person whose name is subscribed above to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal

(SEAL)

OFFICIAL SEAL RANDALL D SMITH

Signature of Notary Public Assignment of Invention LIT3-BA94 (DSD SD 97-01)

Page 2 of 2

PATENT

RECORDED: 03/25/1998

REEL: 9053 FRAME: 0941